S
ection 13
Toroids
13.1
TOROIDS
Ferrite toroids offer high magnetic efficiency as there is no air gap, and the cross sectional area is uniform.
Available in many sizes (O.D.s from 2.54mm to 107mm) and materials (permeabilities ranging from 750 to
15,000), this section lists common sizes.  For additional sizes contact Magnetics Sales.
Typical applications for high permeability toroids (J, W, and H materials) include common mode chokes,
broadband transformers, pulse transformers and current transformers.  R, P and F material toroids are excellent
choices for high frequency transformers.  Special sizes in J material are available for Ground Fault Interrupter
applications.
HOW TO ORDER
COATING CODE (SEE PG 13.2)
FERRITE CORE MATERIAL TYPE
USED FOR ALL FERRITE TYPES
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER IN MM
APPROXIMATE HEIGHT IN MM
TOROID CORE
SPECIAL SPECIFICATION CODE
O J 4 22 06 TC XX
*COATING CODES
0 – Bare core
V – Nylon coating
Y – Parylene C®
Z – Epoxy coating
*SPECIAL SPECIFICATION CODES
CC – Color Coded
*See page 13.2 – 13.3 for discussion of coating and other special requirements.
13.2MAGNETICS
To
ro
id
s
COATINGS
In order to increase winding ease and improve voltage breakdown, toroids are available
coated. There are three categories of coatings available; Parylene, Nylon and Epoxy.
Parylene C® is a vacuum-deposited material which has a uniform coating (including
edges) with a thickness of .013mm to .05mm, a smooth winding surface, and good
moisture resistance to organic solvents and acid bases.  The electrical characteristics
are superior to other coatings. To specify Parylene use "Y" as the coating code when ordering.
Parylene C® is available for cores with O.D.s up to 12.7mm.  The continuous
maximum rating is 130° C.
Parylene C® offers a minimum voltage breakdown of 600 volts wire to wire.
Nylon coating (V designation) provides good adhesion, a smooth winding surface and
excellent resistance to moisture and organic solvents. Typically, Nylon coating is
.10mm to .20mm thick.
Available in the 12.7 mm to 29 mm size range, Nylon is a good finish for continuous
operation from -65° C to +155° C. Nylon coating offers a minimum voltage breakdown
of 1000 volts (wire to wire).
Epoxy is rated to 200° C continuous operation. Coating thickness with Epoxy is
typically less than with Nylon.
The size range for Epoxy is from 9.5 mm to 86 mm.
NOTE: W & H materials are not available in Nylon coating.
13.3m a g - i n c . c o m
ToroidsSPECIAL SPECIFICATION CODES
COLOR CODING
Toroids (as well as other cores) can be marked with a color code to help differentiate
different materials.  When ordering add "CC" as the special specification code.
MATERIAL ASSIGNED COLOR CODES
R Blue
P Green
F White
J Red
W Yellow
H Purple
HIGH VOLTAGE
Voltage breakdown higher than the standard guarantees can be provided.  Dimensional
tolerances are relaxed to allow for the added coating.  Contact Magnetics Application
Engineering for specifications.
Toroid Core Data
13.4MAGNETICS
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS (mm) POWER MATERIALS
PART A (O.D.) B (I.D.) C (HGT.) R
2300µ ± 25%
P
2500µ ± 25%
F
3000µ ± 20%
HIGH PERMEABILITY MATERIALS
J
5000µ ± 20%